
Fatal Exception: NSGenericException 

Attempt to invoke -_activityImage on <_UIShareServiceActivityProxy_Share: 0x2827f8180>, which is not 

supported for proxies to out-of-process activities. 

 

Fatal Exception: NSGenericException 

0  CoreFoundation                 0x99288 __exceptionPreprocess 

1  libobjc.A.dylib                0x16744 objc_exception_throw 

2  CoreFoundation                 0xf0390 __CFDictionaryCreateGeneric 

3  ShareSheet                     0x76d5c _UIShareServiceProxyRaiseInvocationUnsupportedForInstance 

4  ShareSheet                     0x76cc8 -[_UIShareServiceActivityProxy methodSignatureForSelector:] 

5  CoreFoundation                 0x2d8e4 ___forwarding___ 

6  CoreFoundation                 0x2cf70 _CF_forwarding_prep_0 

7  ShareSheet                     0x4af78 -[UIActivityContentViewController 

_configureSharingAppCell:itemIdentifier:] 

8  ShareSheet                     0x42d8 -[UIActivityContentViewController 

_provideCellForCollectionView:indexPath:itemIdentifier:] 

9  ShareSheet                     0x4a530 __67-[UIActivityContentViewController 

_configureCollectionViewIfNeeded]_block_invoke 

10 UIKitCore                      0x3e81c -[__UIDiffableDataSource collectionView:cellForItemAtIndexPath:] 

11 UIKitCore                      0x65d694 -[UICollectionViewDiffableDataSource 

collectionView:cellForItemAtIndexPath:] 

12 UIKitCore                      0x32b0f4 -[UICollectionView 

_createPreparedCellForItemAtIndexPath:withLayoutAttributes:applyAttributes:isFocused:notify:] 

13 UIKitCore                      0x2255f0 -[UICollectionView _updateVisibleCellsNow:] 

14 UIKitCore                      0x179c4c -[UICollectionView layoutSubviews] 

15 UIKitCore                      0x18c17c -[UIView(CALayerDelegate) layoutSublayersOfLayer:] 

16 QuartzCore                     0x407fc CA::Layer::layout_if_needed(CA::Transaction*) 

17 UIKitCore                      0x1eff58 -[UIView(Hierarchy) layoutBelowIfNeeded] 

18 UIKitCore                      0x244fe0 -[UICollectionView reloadData] 

19 UIKitCore                      0x32a018 -[UICollectionView _performInternalBatchUpdates:] 

20 UIKitCore                      0x4e58d8 -[UICollectionView _performDiffableUpdate:] 

21 UIKitCore                      0x3ddd58 -[_UIDiffableDataSourceViewUpdater _reloadData] 

22 UIKitCore                      0x3463ac __56-[__UIDiffableDataSource 

reloadFromSnapshot:completion:]_block_invoke 

23 UIKitCore                      0x858d9c __56-[__UIDiffableDataSource 

reloadFromSnapshot:completion:]_block_invoke.195 



24 libdispatch.dylib              0x3a30 _dispatch_client_callout 

25 libdispatch.dylib              0x12c90 _dispatch_lane_barrier_sync_invoke_and_complete 

26 UIKitCore                      0x378444 -[__UIDiffableDataSource reloadFromSnapshot:completion:] 

27 UIKitCore                      0x426450 -[UICollectionViewDiffableDataSource 

applySnapshotUsingReloadData:completion:] 

28 ShareSheet                     0x4c464 -[UIActivityContentViewController refreshContent] 

29 ShareSheet                     0x65504 -[SHSheetMainPresenter _willEnterForeground:] 

30 CoreFoundation                 0x2a834 

__CFNOTIFICATIONCENTER_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_AN_OBSERVER__ 

31 CoreFoundation                 0xc6fd4 ___CFXRegistrationPost_block_invoke 

32 CoreFoundation                 0x9a1d0 _CFXRegistrationPost 

33 CoreFoundation                 0x408ac _CFXNotificationPost 

34 Foundation                     0x1b734 -[NSNotificationCenter postNotificationName:object:userInfo:] 

35 UIKitCore                      0x5605d4 -[UIApplication _sendWillEnterForegroundCallbacks] 

36 UIKitCore                      0x1f2b1c __101-[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:]_block_invoke_2 

37 UIKitCore                      0x1ad57c _UIScenePerformActionsWithLifecycleActionMask 

38 UIKitCore                      0x2d8090 __101-[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:]_block_invoke 

39 UIKitCore                      0x3f7fe0 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_performBlock:withApplicationOfDeactivationReasons:fromReasons:] 

40 UIKitCore                      0x636c58 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:] 

41 UIKitCore                      0x5c21e0 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

uiScene:transitionedFromState:withTransitionContext:] 

42 UIKitCore                      0x1ae368 __186-

[_UIWindowSceneFBSSceneTransitionContextDrivenLifecycleSettingsDiffAction 

_performActionsForUIScene:withUpdatedFBSScene:settingsDiff:fromSettings:transitionContext:lifecycle

ActionType:]_block_invoke 

43 UIKitCore                      0x26e3c0 +[BSAnimationSettings(UIKit) 

tryAnimatingWithSettings:actions:completion:] 

44 UIKitCore                      0x1b026c _UISceneSettingsDiffActionPerformChangesWithTransitionContext 

45 UIKitCore                      0x29a544 -

[_UIWindowSceneFBSSceneTransitionContextDrivenLifecycleSettingsDiffAction 

_performActionsForUIScene:withUpdatedFBSScene:settingsDiff:fromSettings:transitionContext:lifecycle

ActionType:] 

46 UIKitCore                      0x71f240 __64-[UIScene 

scene:didUpdateWithDiff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke.615 



47 UIKitCore                      0x1de64c -[UIScene 

_emitSceneSettingsUpdateResponseForCompletion:afterSceneUpdateWork:] 

48 UIKitCore                      0x221fac -[UIScene scene:didUpdateWithDiff:transitionContext:completion:] 

49 UIKitCore                      0x1ac200 -[UIApplicationSceneClientAgent 

scene:handleEvent:withCompletion:] 

50 FrontBoardServices             0xce18 -[FBSScene 

updater:didUpdateSettings:withDiff:transitionContext:completion:] 

51 FrontBoardServices             0x2513c __94-[FBSWorkspaceScenesClient 

_queue_updateScene:withSettings:diff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke_2 

52 FrontBoardServices             0xa308 -[FBSWorkspace 

_calloutQueue_executeCalloutFromSource:withBlock:] 

53 FrontBoardServices             0x10824 __94-[FBSWorkspaceScenesClient 

_queue_updateScene:withSettings:diff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke 

54 libdispatch.dylib              0x3a30 _dispatch_client_callout 

55 libdispatch.dylib              0x74e0 _dispatch_block_invoke_direct 

56 FrontBoardServices             0xbc70 __FBSSERIALQUEUE_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_A_BLOCK__ 

57 FrontBoardServices             0xb040 -[FBSSerialQueue _targetQueue_performNextIfPossible] 

58 FrontBoardServices             0xf700 -[FBSSerialQueue _performNextFromRunLoopSource] 

59 CoreFoundation                 0xbb414 

__CFRUNLOOP_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_A_SOURCE0_PERFORM_FUNCTION__ 

60 CoreFoundation                 0xcc1a0 __CFRunLoopDoSource0 

61 CoreFoundation                 0x5694 __CFRunLoopDoSources0 

62 CoreFoundation                 0xb05c __CFRunLoopRun 

63 CoreFoundation                 0x1ebc8 CFRunLoopRunSpecific 

64 GraphicsServices               0x1374 GSEventRunModal 

65 UIKitCore                      0x514b58 -[UIApplication _run] 

66 UIKitCore                      0x296090 UIApplicationMain 

67 libswiftUIKit.dylib            0x30ecc UIApplicationMain(_:_:_:_:) 

68 Master MCPE                    0xcb0c main (MOMapsDetailsVC.swift) 

69 ???                            0x100f9dda4 (Missing) 

 

 

 

 

 



Crashed: com.google.firebase.crashlytics.ios.exception 

0x0000000000000000 

 

Crashed: com.google.firebase.crashlytics.ios.exception 

0  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x1cd88 FIRCLSProcessRecordAllThreads + 393 (FIRCLSProcess.c:393) 

1  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x1d168 FIRCLSProcessRecordAllThreads + 424 (FIRCLSProcess.c:424) 

2  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x15f84 FIRCLSHandler + 34 (FIRCLSHandler.m:34) 

3  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x10958 __FIRCLSExceptionRecord_block_invoke + 218 

(FIRCLSException.mm:218) 

4  libdispatch.dylib              0x3a30 _dispatch_client_callout + 20 

5  libdispatch.dylib              0x12c90 _dispatch_lane_barrier_sync_invoke_and_complete + 56 

6  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x10114 FIRCLSExceptionRecord + 225 (FIRCLSException.mm:225) 

7  FirebaseCrashlytics            0x10400 FIRCLSExceptionRecordNSException + 111 

(FIRCLSException.mm:111) 

8  FirebaseCrashlytics            0xfcf8 FIRCLSTerminateHandler() + 279 (FIRCLSException.mm:279) 

9  libc++abi.dylib                0x10f18 std::__terminate(void (*)()) + 20 

10 libc++abi.dylib                0x10eb4 std::terminate() + 64 

11 libobjc.A.dylib                0x2d248 objc::DenseMapBase<objc::DenseMap<objc_class*, 

PendingInitialize*, objc::DenseMapValueInfo<PendingInitialize*>, objc::DenseMapInfo<objc_class*>, 

objc::detail::DenseMapPair<objc_class*, PendingInitialize*> >, objc_class*, PendingInitialize*, 

objc::DenseMapValueInfo<PendingInitialize*>, objc::DenseMapInfo<objc_class*>, 

objc::detail::DenseMapPair<objc_class*, PendingInitialize*> 

>::FatalCorruptHashTables(objc::detail::DenseMapPair<objc_class*, PendingInitialize*> const*, unsigned 

int) const + 14 

12 libdispatch.dylib              0x3a44 _dispatch_client_callout + 40 

13 libdispatch.dylib              0x12c90 _dispatch_lane_barrier_sync_invoke_and_complete + 56 

14 UIKitCore                      0x378444 -[__UIDiffableDataSource reloadFromSnapshot:completion:] + 684 

15 UIKitCore                      0x426450 -[UICollectionViewDiffableDataSource 

applySnapshotUsingReloadData:completion:] + 96 

16 ShareSheet                     0x4c464 -[UIActivityContentViewController refreshContent] + 92 

17 ShareSheet                     0x65504 -[SHSheetMainPresenter _willEnterForeground:] + 112 

18 CoreFoundation                 0x2a834 

__CFNOTIFICATIONCENTER_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_AN_OBSERVER__ + 28 

19 CoreFoundation                 0xc6fd4 ___CFXRegistrationPost_block_invoke + 52 

20 CoreFoundation                 0x9a1d0 _CFXRegistrationPost + 456 

21 CoreFoundation                 0x408ac _CFXNotificationPost + 728 

22 Foundation                     0x1b734 -[NSNotificationCenter postNotificationName:object:userInfo:] + 96 



23 UIKitCore                      0x5605d4 -[UIApplication _sendWillEnterForegroundCallbacks] + 284 

24 UIKitCore                      0x1f2b1c __101-[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:]_block_invoke_2 + 1664 

25 UIKitCore                      0x1ad57c _UIScenePerformActionsWithLifecycleActionMask + 104 

26 UIKitCore                      0x2d8090 __101-[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:]_block_invoke + 216 

27 UIKitCore                      0x3f7fe0 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_performBlock:withApplicationOfDeactivationReasons:fromReasons:] + 248 

28 UIKitCore                      0x636c58 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

_evalTransitionToSettings:fromSettings:forceExit:withTransitionStore:] + 772 

29 UIKitCore                      0x5c21e0 -[_UISceneLifecycleMultiplexer 

uiScene:transitionedFromState:withTransitionContext:] + 340 

30 UIKitCore                      0x1ae368 __186-

[_UIWindowSceneFBSSceneTransitionContextDrivenLifecycleSettingsDiffAction 

_performActionsForUIScene:withUpdatedFBSScene:settingsDiff:fromSettings:transitionContext:lifecycle

ActionType:]_block_invoke + 196 

31 UIKitCore                      0x26e3c0 +[BSAnimationSettings(UIKit) 

tryAnimatingWithSettings:actions:completion:] + 892 

32 UIKitCore                      0x1b026c _UISceneSettingsDiffActionPerformChangesWithTransitionContext + 

276 

33 UIKitCore                      0x29a544 -

[_UIWindowSceneFBSSceneTransitionContextDrivenLifecycleSettingsDiffAction 

_performActionsForUIScene:withUpdatedFBSScene:settingsDiff:fromSettings:transitionContext:lifecycle

ActionType:] + 384 

34 UIKitCore                      0x71f240 __64-[UIScene 

scene:didUpdateWithDiff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke.615 + 776 

35 UIKitCore                      0x1de64c -[UIScene 

_emitSceneSettingsUpdateResponseForCompletion:afterSceneUpdateWork:] + 256 

36 UIKitCore                      0x221fac -[UIScene scene:didUpdateWithDiff:transitionContext:completion:] + 

288 

37 UIKitCore                      0x1ac200 -[UIApplicationSceneClientAgent 

scene:handleEvent:withCompletion:] + 476 

38 FrontBoardServices             0xce18 -[FBSScene 

updater:didUpdateSettings:withDiff:transitionContext:completion:] + 528 

39 FrontBoardServices             0x2513c __94-[FBSWorkspaceScenesClient 

_queue_updateScene:withSettings:diff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke_2 + 152 

40 FrontBoardServices             0xa308 -[FBSWorkspace 

_calloutQueue_executeCalloutFromSource:withBlock:] + 240 

41 FrontBoardServices             0x10824 __94-[FBSWorkspaceScenesClient 

_queue_updateScene:withSettings:diff:transitionContext:completion:]_block_invoke + 396 



42 libdispatch.dylib              0x3a30 _dispatch_client_callout + 20 

43 libdispatch.dylib              0x74e0 _dispatch_block_invoke_direct + 264 

44 FrontBoardServices             0xbc70 __FBSSERIALQUEUE_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_A_BLOCK__ + 48 

45 FrontBoardServices             0xb040 -[FBSSerialQueue _targetQueue_performNextIfPossible] + 220 

46 FrontBoardServices             0xf700 -[FBSSerialQueue _performNextFromRunLoopSource] + 28 

47 CoreFoundation                 0xbb414 

__CFRUNLOOP_IS_CALLING_OUT_TO_A_SOURCE0_PERFORM_FUNCTION__ + 28 

48 CoreFoundation                 0xcc1a0 __CFRunLoopDoSource0 + 208 

49 CoreFoundation                 0x5694 __CFRunLoopDoSources0 + 268 

50 CoreFoundation                 0xb05c __CFRunLoopRun + 828 

51 CoreFoundation                 0x1ebc8 CFRunLoopRunSpecific + 600 

52 GraphicsServices               0x1374 GSEventRunModal + 164 

53 UIKitCore                      0x514b58 -[UIApplication _run] + 1100 

54 UIKitCore                      0x296090 UIApplicationMain + 364 

55 libswiftUIKit.dylib            0x30ecc UIApplicationMain(_:_:_:_:) + 104 

56 Master MCPE                    0xcb0c main + 4339321612 (MOMapsDetailsVC.swift:4339321612) 

57 ???                            0x100f9dda4 (Missing) 


